Spec No.: JELF243A_9116D-01 P1/12
MURATA MFG CO., LTD
CHIP COILS (CHIP INDUCTORS) LQW18AN□□□□0Z□
Murata Standard Reference Specification [AEC-Q200]
1. Scope
This reference specification applies to chip coils (chip inductors) LQW18AN_0Z series for automotive electronics based on
AEC-Q200 except for power trains and safeties.
2. Part Numbering

resistance
(Ω max.)
Self-resonant
frequency
(MHz min.)
Rated
current
(mA)
ESD
Rank
6: 25 kV
Nominal
value
(nH)
Tolerance
 LQW18AN2N2D0ZD 2.2 D: ±0.5 nH 16 0.042 6000 700 6
 LQW18AN3N6C0ZD 3.6 C: ±0.2 nH 25 0.059 6000 850 6
 LQW18AN3N6D0ZD 3.6 D: ±0.5 nH 25 0.059 6000 850 6
 LQW18AN3N9C0ZD 3.9 C: ±0.2 nH 35 0.059 6000 850 6
 LQW18AN3N9D0ZD 3.9 D: ±0.5 nH 35 0.059 6000 850 6
 LQW18AN4N3C0ZD 4.3 C: ±0.2 nH 35 0.059 6000 850 6
 LQW18AN4N3D0ZD 4.3 D: ±0.5 nH 35 0.059 6000 850 6
 LQW18AN4N7D0ZD 4.7 D: ±0.5 nH 35 0.059 6000 850 6
 LQW18AN5N6C0ZD 5.6 C: ±0.2 nH 35 0.082 6000 750 6
 LQW18AN5N6D0ZD 5.6 D: ±0.5 nH 35 0.082 6000 750 6
 LQW18AN6N2C0ZD 6.2 C: ±0.2 nH 35 0.082 6000 750 6
 LQW18AN6N2D0ZD 6.2 D: ±0.5 nH 35 0.082 6000 750 6
 LQW18AN6N8C0ZD 6.8 C: ±0.2 nH 35 0.082 6000 750 6
 LQW18AN6N8D0ZD 6.8 D: ±0.5 nH 35 0.082 6000 750 6
 LQW18AN7N5C0ZD 7.5 C: ±0.2 nH 35 0.082 6000 750 6
 LQW18AN7N5D0ZD 7.5 D: ±0.5 nH 35 0.082 6000 750 6
 LQW18AN8N2C0ZD 8.2 C: ±0.2 nH 35 0.11 6000 650 6
 LQW18AN8N2D0ZD 8.2 D: ±0.5 nH 35 0.11 6000 650 6
 LQW18AN8N7C0ZD 8.7 C: ±0.2 nH 35 0.11 6000 650 6
 LQW18AN8N7D0ZD 8.7 D: ±0.5 nH 35 0.11 6000 650 6
 LQW18AN9N1C0ZD 9.1 C: ±0.2 nH 35 0.11 6000 650 6
 LQW18AN9N1D0ZD 9.1 D: ±0.5 nH 35 0.11 6000 650 6
 LQW18AN9N5D0ZD 9.5 D: ±0.5 nH 35 0.11 6000 650 6
 LQW18AN10NG0ZD 10 G: ±2% 35 0.11 6000 650 6
 LQW18AN10NJ0ZD 10 J: ±5% 35 0.11 6000 650 6
 LQW18AN11NG0ZD 11 G: ±2% 35 0.11 6000 650 6
 LQW18AN11NJ0ZD 11 J: ±5% 35 0.11 6000 650 6
 LQW18AN12NG0ZD 12 G: ±2% 35 0.13 6000 600 6
 LQW18AN12NJ0ZD 12 J: ±5% 35 0.13 6000 600 6
Spec No.: JELF243A_9116D-01 P2/12
MURATA MFG CO., LTD
Customer
Part number

resistance
(Ω max.)
Self-resonant
frequency
(MHz min.)
Rated
current
(mA)
ESD
Rank
6: 25 kV
Nominal
value
(nH)
Tolerance
 LQW18AN13NG0ZD 13 G: ±2% 35 0.13 6000 600 6
 LQW18AN13NJ0ZD 13 J: ±5% 35 0.13 6000 600 6
 LQW18AN15NG0ZD 15 G: ±2% 40 0.13 6000 600 6
 LQW18AN15NJ0ZD 15 J: ±5% 40 0.13 6000 600 6
 LQW18AN16NG0ZD 16 G: ±2% 40 0.16 5500 550 6
 LQW18AN16NJ0ZD 16 J: ±5% 40 0.16 5500 550 6
 LQW18AN18NG0ZD 18 G: ±2% 40 0.16 5500 550 6
 LQW18AN18NJ0ZD 18 J: ±5% 40 0.16 5500 550 6
 LQW18AN20NG0ZD 20 G: ±2% 40 0.16 4900 550 6
 LQW18AN20NJ0ZD 20 J: ±5% 40 0.16 4900 550 6
 LQW18AN22NG0ZD 22 G: ±2% 40 0.17 4600 500 6
 LQW18AN22NJ0ZD 22 J: ±5% 40 0.17 4600 500 6
 LQW18AN24NG0ZD 24 G: ±2% 40 0.21 3800 500 6
 LQW18AN24NJ0ZD 24 J: ±5% 40 0.21 3800 500 6
 LQW18AN27NG0ZD 27 G: ±2% 40 0.21 3700 440 6
 LQW18AN27NJ0ZD 27 J: ±5% 40 0.21 3700 440 6
 LQW18AN30NG0ZD 30 G: ±2% 40 0.23 3300 420 6
 LQW18AN30NJ0ZD 30 J: ±5% 40 0.23 3300 420 6
 LQW18AN33NG0ZD 33 G: ±2% 40 0.23 3200 420 6
 LQW18AN33NJ0ZD 33 J: ±5% 40 0.23 3200 420 6
 LQW18AN36NG0ZD 36 G: ±2% 40 0.26 2900 400 6
 LQW18AN36NJ0ZD 36 J: ±5% 40 0.26 2900 400 6
 LQW18AN39NG0ZD 39 G: ±2% 40 0.26 2800 400 6
 LQW18AN39NJ0ZD 39 J: ±5% 40 0.26 2800 400 6
 LQW18AN43NG0ZD 43 G: ±2% 40 0.29 2700 380 6
 LQW18AN43NJ0ZD 43 J: ±5% 40 0.29 2700 380 6
 LQW18AN47NG0ZD 47 G: ±2% 38 0.29 2600 380 6
 LQW18AN47NJ0ZD 47 J: ±5% 38 0.29 2600 380 6
 LQW18AN51NG0ZD 51 G: ±2% 38 0.33 2500 370 6
 LQW18AN51NJ0ZD 51 J: ±5% 38 0.33 2500 370 6
 LQW18AN56NG0ZD 56 G: ±2% 38 0.35 2400 360 6
 LQW18AN56NJ0ZD 56 J: ±5% 38 0.35 2400 360 6
 LQW18AN62NG0ZD 62 G: ±2% 38 0.51 2300 280 6
 LQW18AN62NJ0ZD 62 J: ±5% 38 0.51 2300 280 6
 LQW18AN68NG0ZD 68 G: ±2% 38 0.38 2200 340 6
 LQW18AN68NJ0ZD 68 J: ±5% 38 0.38 2200 340 6
 LQW18AN72NG0ZD 72 G: ±2% 34 0.56 2100 270 6
 LQW18AN72NJ0ZD 72 J: ±5% 34 0.56 2100 270 6
 LQW18AN75NG0ZD 75 G: ±2% 34 0.56 2050 270 6
 LQW18AN75NJ0ZD 75 J: ±5% 34 0.56 2050 270 6
 LQW18AN82NG0ZD 82 G: ±2% 34 0.60 2000 250 6
 LQW18AN82NJ0ZD 82 J: ±5% 34 0.60 2000 250 6
 LQW18AN91NG0ZD 91 G: ±2% 34 0.64 1900 230 6
 LQW18AN91NJ0ZD 91 J: ±5% 34 0.64 1900 230 6
 LQW18ANR10G0ZD 100 G: ±2% 34 0.68 1800 220 6
 LQW18ANR10J0ZD 100 J: ±5% 34 0.68 1800 220 6
Spec No.: JELF243A_9116D-01 P3/12
MURATA MFG CO., LTD

current
(mA)
ESD
Rank
6: 25 kV
Nominal
value
(nH)
Tolerance
 LQW18ANR11G0ZD 110 G: ±2% 32 1.2 1700 200 6
 LQW18ANR11J0ZD 110 J: ±5% 32 1.2 1700 200 6
 LQW18ANR12G0ZD 120 G: ±2% 32 1.3 1600 180 6
 LQW18ANR12J0ZD 120 J: ±5% 32 1.3 1600 180 6
 LQW18ANR13G0ZD 130 G: ±2% 32 1.4 1450 170 6
 LQW18ANR13J0ZD 130 J: ±5% 32 1.4 1450 170 6
 LQW18ANR15G0ZD 150 G: ±2% 32 1.5 1400 160 6
 LQW18ANR15J0ZD 150 J: ±5% 32 1.5 1400 160 6
 LQW18ANR16G0ZD 160 G: ±2% 32 2.1 1350 150 6
 LQW18ANR16J0ZD 160 J: ±5% 32 2.1 1350 150 6
 LQW18ANR18G0ZD 180 G: ±2% 25 2.2 1300 140 6
 LQW18ANR18J0ZD 180 J: ±5% 25 2.2 1300 140 6